

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1227 of 2025**

Pavada Nagaraju and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Palli Venkateswara Rao and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Sri Mangena Sree Rama Rao

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Revenue,
Ms. Nimmagadda Revathi, learned
G.P. for Panchayat Raj and Rural
Development.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 6th January 2026****P C :**

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue prays for and is granted eight (8) weeks' further time to file the affidavit in terms of our previous order dated 24.11.2025.

List on 03.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD